of 

Contractor 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 

1. Development of cluster 
for Green Firecracker 
manufacturing and 
selling unit at Ratulia 
Mouza in the district of 
Purba Medinipur. 

₹2,42,64,812/- 

( With Taxes) 

₹4,85,296/- ₹11,800.00 365(Three 
Hundred and 

Sixty Five) 
Days 

5 (Five) 
years 

Resourceful 

Outside 

Contractor 

(Eligibility 

Criteria as 

per Sl. No 3 

Mentioned 

below) 
2. Setting up of Cluster for 

Green Sparklers Selling 
Unit and Storing Unit at 
Leusipakuri, Phansidewa 
Block, in the District 
Darjeeling. (2nd Call) 

₹2,30,96,136/- 

( With Taxes) 

₹4,61,923/- ₹11,800.00 365(Three 
Hundred and 

Sixty Five) 
Days 

5 (Five) 
years 

Resourceful 

Outside 

Contractor 

(Eligibility 

Criteria as 

per Sl. No 3 

Mentioned 

below) 
3. Development of cluster 

for selling and 
manufacturing unit of 
green fire crackers at 
Banipur in the district of 
North 24 parganas